
 

Teaching team : 

 
Director: DOUCHIN Emilie 

Teachers: 
BONNOT Lauren 
BOILEVIN Katia 
CHANEL Viviane 
CHOUA Mathieu 

DESAINDES Aurore 
LE CORRE Paule 

 

MAIRE Anaïs 
MARTIN Audrey 

RENARD Emeline 
SEIDENBINDER Elise 

THOLLOT Lisa 

  

Support network : 
 

School psychologist: 
Chaïma AHMADI 

Tél/Répondeur : 04.50.41.52.04 

antenne.rased1.0011371k@ac-lyon.fr 
Ecole élémentaire de Parozet 

233 rue de l’Oudar 
01170 GEX 

 
Special needs teachers:  

Mme Aline RENAUDIN 
 

Disability support teacher: Stéphanie DARIEN 
erseh.gex@ac-lyon.fr 

04 50 40 01 61 
 

UPE2A: Alizée Pak 
for German-speaking children 

upe2a1.0011371k@ac-lyon.fr 
 

Infirmière scolaire : (Collège de Gex) 
Axelle CONFORTI 

04 50 41 52 96 

 

 

 

Pre-school and After-

school Care 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 Canteen : 

 
 Contact the Canteen Service: 

cantine@echenevex.fr 

 

Children can be signed up on a 

subscription or occasional basis 

 
Tarifs for Canteen, Recreation centre are 

calculated on a means-tested basis. 
 

 More information is available on the 
communal website : 

 
www.echenevex.fr 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Recreation centre : 
89 rue des Maures 

04.50.20.44.33 
centreloisirs@echenevex.fr 

 
Director : Victoria GOUDARD 

 

 

 Mon, Tues, Thur, Fri :  
 7 h 30 to 8 h 30 

and 16 h 30 to 18 h 30 
 

 Weds:  3 options : 
 

 8 h 30 to 13h (meal included) 
 12 h 00 to 18 h 30 (meal included) 
 8 h 30 to 18 h 30 (meal included) 
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Ecole Clément Chazalet 
60, rue des maures 

01170 ECHENEVEX 
04 50 41 88 93 

ce.0010137u@ac-lyon.fr 
 

 

Parent representatives: 
Elected parents play a role in the life of the 

school. You can contact them on: 

parents.echenevex@gmail.com 

 
 

Sou des écoles: 
This association, run by volunteer parents, 
contributes to the social life of the school. It 
also raises funds which are used to finance 

shows, activities, educational trips and 
class outings for students at the school, in 

alignment with class projects. 
 

Join the team now! 
 

Contact:  
echenevexsou@gmail.com 

 
http://www.echenevexsou.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SCHOOL CALENDAR : 

Whitsun 
holidays 

Sat 19st Oct 2024 
to Mon 4th Nov 2024 

Christmas 
holidays 

Sat 21rd December 2024  
to Mon 6th January 2025 

Winter holidays Sat 22th February 2025 
to Mon 10th March 2025 

Spring holidays Sat 19th April 2025 to 
Monday 5th May 2025 

Summer 
holidays 

Friday 4th July 2025 
onwards  

Bank holidays : 

- Mon 11th November  
- Thurs 8th May 
- Thurs 29th May 
- Fri 30th May 
- Mon 9th June 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

School days : 

Mon- Tues- Thur- Fri 
 

School hours for “Maternelle” and 

“Elementary”: 

8h20/8h30-12h00 

13h50/14h00-16h30 

 
Start of year: Monday 2th September 2024 
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